PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas J. Pennaz	03/20/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morgan Adhesives, Inc.
Street Address:	5117 Oxbow Place
City:	Champlin, Minnesota
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	55316

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7300863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)576-3750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-576-5217

Email: usadocketing@motorolasolutions.com

Correspondent Name: Motorola Solutions, Inc.
Address Line 1: 1303 E. Algonquin Road

Address Line 2: IL01 - 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Schaumburg, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IND10320 D01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine DiTrapani

Total Attachments: 2

source=IND10320 D01 USA Assignment#page1.tif source=IND10320 D01 USA Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026529 FRAME: 0001 7300 T

PATENT

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. 1142-1020.2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas J. Pennaz, of 5117 Oxbow Place, Champlin, County of

Hennepin, and State of Minnesota 55316 have invented certain improvements in Circuit Chip

Connector And Method Of Connecting A Circuit Chip, for which improvements and the

invention or inventions disclosed therein I executed an Application for Letters Patent of the

United States of America on the date affixation of my signature hereon; and

WHEREAS, Morgan Adhesives Company, a corporation organized and existing under

and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring title to the aforesaid

application, the improvements and the invention or inventions disclosed therein, and all Letters

Patent or other certificates of protection, of the United States, or of any other country, which may

be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to

me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I, Thomas J. Pennaz, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto the said Morgan Adhesives Company, its successors and assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the improvements and the

invention or inventions disclosed therein, all priority rights pertaining to same, and all Letters

Patent and other certificates of protection, both domestic and foreign, which may be granted

therefor, including any reissues and extensions thereof, to be held by said Morgan Adhesives

Company as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and

sale not been made; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs and legal representatives, to promptly,

upon request of the said assignee, execute with proper signatures and oath or affirmation, any and

all papers including all divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications for said

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010688 FRAME: 0688

improvements and any of said inventions, and all applications for foreign patents or other certificates of protection for said improvements and any of said inventions, and to perform, but without cost or expense to me, all acts necessary or expedient to secure to said assignee patent or other protection for said improvements and any of said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries selected by the said assignee, as fully and entirely as the same might have been secured by me had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this $\frac{30}{2}$ day of March, A.D., 2000.

Thomas J. Pennaz

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF COOK)	

I, Patti Locascio, a Notary Public in and for the above named County and State, do hereby certify that Thomas J. Pennaz, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal this 40 7H day of March, A.D., 2000.

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATTI LOCASCIO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/11/00

Patti Locascio, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: April 11, 2000.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010688 FRAME: 0689

> PATENT REEL: 026529 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 06/30/2011

RECORDED: 03/21/2000